\

("'

5‘ (’

\ia

Ph, 2

0>

-33001300
-350010101
Fax: 021-350011301

; f DISTRICT MALIR KARACHI

SAY NOTO (.ORRUI"I 10N

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONE

R

Oflice Address: Qualdab'\d Chowk, District Malir, Karachi.
E-Mail: dcofficemalir@yahoo.com

No. DC/Malir/K. |& E Br./ 73 9 12016 Karachi, dated27- &-2016

L

SUBJLCT:  MINUTES OF

THE. MEETING REGARDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

FROGRAM FOR:SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT _GOALS HEL

) ON 23"

FEBRUARY, 2016 AT

04:00_PM_UNDER THE CHAIRMANSIIP| OF THE
DEPUTY COMM[SSIONER DISTRICT MALIR KARACHL.
The meeting Was held undel the chairmanship of Worthy Deputy

Commissioner Malir K.nadu, as per schedule mentioned above and atlf.._nde by the

s ol the respective Lixecuting Agencies as well as Assistant Commissiol

reso ofive Sub-Division of District Malir Karachi (list of participants atlached)

The mecting started with the recitation from the Holy Quran.
veicoried the participants.

Fhe Tocal Person Mr. Muhamunad Faisal Gujjar Mukhtiarkar SHe
Suv-Division appointed for SDGs Lave briefed item wise proposed schen
Provincial constituency.

4 The Chair discii';scd the proposed schemes at length with thd

ers of the

The Chaw

lll. Murced

es i -each

concerned

{

Asststant Commissioners of ¢ tht: respective - Sub-Divisions District TVldln Kau';u;hi in
consultation with SEs and N L,Ns of the Executing Agencies.
sr i P.S. | Sub-Division No. Scheme 'I‘ltle Estimated | Executing Decision
I (R Cost Ageucy. P
K. v7 Shah Mureed .- | Electrification in UC-| 1.667 District. | - Appro’ved
Shah Mureed. Million Council | 5
2.0 | Water  Supply and | 1.175 District Approved
Rehabilitation in Ramzan | Million Council
Lasi Goth, Shah Mureed. o
3 Installation ~ of  Solar | 3.222 District Approved
Pump for water supply in | Million Council{
IHaibat Goth, Shah i
T - e 1 @ Mureed. Mo =
; 4, Improvement 3.936 District Aporoved
: construction  of road /| Million Council
i sewcrage  System  and
' '; elecrrification  of  Sub-
L i S Division Shah Mureed | T (W
l Total: ' | 10.00
I A B ||Millio:1 B 4 FEE
2. l 127 | Murad Memon | 1. linprovement 16,993 DM | Apjreyed
' rehubilitation and | Million Malir ‘
N construction_of road, P p e,
1l
D g
~ _




o

lyiné‘oi' sewerage line
and CC flooring in
Khokhrapar  Ghousia
Masinl Azam Crlony

ﬁl?npl:u vemeil
relabitiitation and
cosuuction of road,
Iving of sewerage line

= aad CC fluoring in F-

Stiin, Aminar-e-
Yosis Aleemabad
Madina Cutory and
Saudia Coluny

9.984
Million

DMC
Malir

"I Approved

Providing laying
scwerage  lines  at
Gareebabad Goth and
Meeran  Goth  UC-
Gareebabad.

2.405
Million

DMC
Malir |-

Approved

Providing and laying
C.C tiles Flooring at
Sher Muhammad, Pir
Mehlooz &  Salar
Goth  UC-10  Ghazi
Dawood Brohi.

2473
Million

DMC
Malir

Approved

127

Airport

Construction of Road
in Gulshan-e-Umair
Kazimabad near Hira
Masjid and
improvement of
sewcrage sysiem near
Avami Hotel.

0993
Million

DMC !
Malir .

Approved

S | S

Vo

[brahim Hyderi 12

lrovement
construction -of road /
sewurage  Systen  and
el fication
{21 Fsion Al port

of  Sub-

5.152
Million

DMC - -
Malir

Approved

i
Toidi;

40.00
Million

Repair of viain Road
from Dawocd
(twrangi to Fulure
Cotony

17.746
Million

ot

Works
Services|-
Deptt. . |

Approverd

Lasing of Siwerage

Road in
Colony

sher  Pao

il aud rencyvation of

5.602
Million

Scrvicels :
Deptt.

Works &

T =

A pprdved -

[mprovement of roads
in Mansehra Colony

5.000
Million

“Works |&
Services
Deptt. :

& .
Approved {
|
|

hiprovemend of roads
in Fuwre  Colony
Kaiachi

/ i

3.000
Million

Works ' | &
Scrvice:

?

r

57
A i /

e

| Deptt. (|

%Eu

e

Approved *




o

T8 Sewcruge  Work in | 4.042 ‘Works & | Approved |
. | Future Colony Million Services !
| Depll.. ¢ - '
6. - | Sewersge work in | 4.610 Works & ||Approved
i Man<chra Colony | Million Services:
Karachi Deptt.
N B - E Totat: 40.00 o
- e Million | e Al
4 129 | Torahim Hyderi & 1. - | 12" Dia AS M Sewer | 1.012 DMC Approved
' | linz ut Ali Akbar Shah | Million Malir
* | Goth ibrahim Hyderi TR (PN
2.7 | 127 Dia ASTM Sewer | 2.963 DMC ' [ Approved
©|line at  Moosani | Million | Malir '
= | Mohaila Ibrahim :
- | Hyderi |
3. 2 | Provision and fixing of | 1.957 . | DMC Approved !
= | street lights ‘at Sindh | Million Malir
| Muslim / Jammat Co- i
| operative Society
# | Internal  street  and
= | graveyard  Quiadabad
= | Bin Qasim Town DMC
% | Malir Karachi. ) s P
"4, % | 12" Dia at Rind Goth & | 2,963 DMC Approved
Mari Baloch Goth Cattle | Million Malir 5
Colony Ibrahim Hyderi i
5.2 | 127 Dia ASTM Sewer | 2.963 DMC Approved I
s | line at Muzafltarabad | Million Malir ."
% [brabim Hyderi T _ i
6. | Csiissute  fur  Water | 4.000 DMC Approved '
© | Suppiy Scheme | Million Malir
Melrin Highway o *
| Qasim Town lbrahim |
| Hyderi = : e o b
7.5 | 127 Dia ASTM Sewer | 2.467 DMC Approved |
= | line at Lalabad C-Area | Million | Malir ?
< | Chashma Goth \
i | Tbrahim Hyderi ,
8.5 | Estinate  for  Road | 1.795 DMC Approved i
v+ | Carpeting from | Million Malir :.
| 4 | Lalabad C-Area to W-
| 18 Stoep ardd boundary g
ool wail to cdari Wali :
Shog fbrahim Hyderi | _ _ L :
9.0 | Estimate lor Road | 1.800 DMC Approved
| Carpeting from main | Million Malir i
road to Zalfar Town :
Graveyard Ibraltim '
Hyderi R S /|
10: | Providing and lixing | 0.949 DMC "1 Approved |
of street lights from | Million Malir i
D.C office to Landhi

o

e

Station _along  S.S.P




2]

National
Bridge

ffic2
Highway
Quuai:labad

Ill}pl‘UVEint’.llt of Road
[rom D.C. Malir Office
to lLandhi Station and
Allah Wala Markel lo
Bridge National
Highway Quaidabad

3.574
Million

DMC
Malir

i

Approved

|
|
|

Construction
improvement of
central | land with
raising including wall
Chalking : of
Quaidabad Chowrangi
Quaidabad

and

0.915
Million

DMC
Malir

K_ppré)ved :

Providing / Laying
RCE Sewerage Line
frons Ground 10
Sukhan Nadi UC-
Quaidabad

4.80
Million

DMC
Malir

f\ﬁpro ved

Recouistruction of
Riad and 3 No culvert
o 9 Feet SPAN
Culvert  at  Bhens
Celony  in 129
Karaclii

PS

7.017.
Million

Works &
Services |
Deptt.

!

A h‘pn,‘ived

15E

Improvement
sewerage  System  and
electrification * of  Sub-
Division Ibrahim Hyderi

of

0.825
Million

DMC |
Malir

A pproved.

Total:

40.00
Million

CC Flooring/ Branch
Sewer 157 & 12" Dia
Haji  Abdul  Aziz
Molilla  Haji  Gul
Hassan  Goth  UC-U4
Chuhar Deh Amilano
Gadap

19.878
Million

PHE |
Deptt. - | |

1 uc-04

Main Sewer 18" & 157

Dia IMaji Inayat Mohalla
at Haii Gul ilassan Goth
Chuhar  Deh
Atiiliano Gadap

19.851
Million

PHE i
Deptt. |

Approved

At
[

Lprovement of
seweriige  Systemn  and
contpound wall /
electrification of Sub-
Division Bin Qasim

0.271
Million

DMC

Total:

6.

RSW 1.

40.00
Million

Malir

Approved

Cu et of

11.098

LEducatioh

w‘) |

A ppm- \':t:_(_:.l__‘"

i




-

\ i ~
I 5 X 7 A
. g / ! \ 72 o c"—'-—{

with the policy / criteria taid down vide Fiotification No.P&D/TPP/1(1)/Criteria/

141 ] Cricket  Ground  at | Million | & Works ]‘
CKhilii Goth ek Tore Deptt. : i
| Gadap Town B , 1
2 Conslruction of | 11.273 Education \pproved 1.
Football  Ground at | Million & Works :
Youny Noorani Deptt. . :
Football ~ Club ~ at I
i SafTar IKhoso Kathore
3. | Construction of Football | 12.097 Education . | Approved
ground at  Ahmed | Million & Works| |
Dawood Football Club | Deptt.
) Darsano Channo A - e
4. | Re-Cuastruction /12.624 Education’ - |- Approved i
| Repair and renovation of | Million & Works |- '
.| GBPS ali Nawaz Jokhio Deptt.
7| Gath Darsaro Channg i -
3. 7| Repair * Renovation of | 1.314 Education | Approved
o Compnunity Center at | Millien &  Works ||
| Haj® i3 Hassdn Jdkhio Deptt. 1
Gothr  Deh Amilano ‘
4 Kathore Gadan ; L2
\ 4
6. 7| Renovition 111.593 Education: | fApproved
| comes on of | Million | &  Works :
1 comprund wall ol GBSS Deptt. I
1 Bheere  Villags - District : i
‘| Malir Karach', R 2P o Linai ol 4
; | Totai: 39.999
- . Million | i
5. Total 40 schemes have bezn proposed by the Local Community. pf above

&

mentioned constituencies to the Deputy {Commissioner Malir and the Fxecuting Agencics

ol District Malir Karachi. The Cha:r has referred the matter to the

A ssistant

Commissioners for consultationiwith the officers of the Executing Agencies ‘wherein i

has been observed by the Chair that the Executing Agencies Lo act strictly in ac

0. The chair inquiredzabout asiy duplication of the Scheme in D'I:St-l
which also include Schemes under specinl packages. The SEs and XENs of I
Agencies informed that they had:Che: e the proposed s -hemes and have subi

Duplication Certilicate m this regard.

cordance:

PO 1S5-16.
ict Malir
Excculing.

hitted No

7. [t was decided by the Forum thei Gxzcuting Agencies would immediate]y
¥ B AR

start preparation of all codal formalitics for sending the Schemes for tendering process as

per SPPRA Rules. It was also decided «hat procurement committee would ensure that

tendering should be open. transpareni and lair in 2ccordance with the requirgments of

SPPRA. It was also decided that Lovs! Communities, Elected Members, O

A

fficers o f




i ———————————————

Schemes at their Exceution level.

O

Disteict Admbmstration Malir and Members of this forum would irensively i

Lo L

8. It was also decided thet it would be entire responsibility of thg. SEs and

XENs ol the Executing Agcnci@as te ensure that quality and quantity of the work as per

PC-I is carried out being the technical persons. In case of any error in measurenjent ol the

ol the Exccuting Agencies would be personally held responsible.

9.

and alter execution ol these schemes shall be maintained by the Executing Agencies.

10. [t was also dccid}ad that in case of slow pace of work. the

punitive and corrective nmasure$/steps shall be taken by SEs and XENs withot

work and any slightest dilference in the quality from the PC-1, concerned SEs ﬁmd XENs’

[t was also decided that thie pictorial record of the Schemes before. duritig

necessary

it any loss

ol time against the deviant contractors. In future, such contractors and their ¢ompanies

shall be barred in participating in any such tendering in District Malir and §ll forums

regulating these companies shall:be informed to blacklist such companies and dontractors

to avoid any loss to the public éxchequer. Failure to report such laxity would result. in

initiation of disciplinary action against the SEs and XENSs of the Executing Agencies.

[T, Alter  technical -~ examination - and  discussion, the

approved/clearcd the above schemes for further process of tendering and execu

SPPRA Rules and in line with ‘the guidelines issued by the Planning & De

Departinent Government ol Sindh.

7. The meeting was ended with the vote of thanks to and trom the C

committee
fon as per

velopmert

hair.




Rustam Basheer
Assistant Director
Local Government

Iazal Gill
Disirict Engineer
District Ceunci! Karachi

g st g
ran Asif - Fotsar-Me
Superintending Engineer uperintending

Works & Scrvice Department

*ublic Health Diepartiyient
(Building & Roads) Karachi /\

Muhammad Bilal Memon
Assistant Accountant Rep. of -
Accountant General Sindh
Karachi

(SYED MURAMMAR ALT SHAH)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

DISTRICT MALIR KARACHI
Copy to:

s The Commissioner, Karachi Division Karachi.

e The Dcputy Commissioner Malir Karachi.

¢« The Administrator, Dislrict;Cuuncii ICarachi.
e The Administrator DMC Malir Karachi.

e The Assistant Commissioner - (All) District Malir Karagii

= All participasis (as per allendance list).

Nasarullah:Mefon
Superintending Enginecr
DMC I\/lali}' Karachi

“eru Mal \,./\,\/'\/‘ e R

lﬁeriutendiu g Epgineer
EXucation & Works Deptt.
Karachi i

1

i
L

i

Wi,

e vl Muhanioad Faisal Gujjar, Mukhtiarkar Shah Mureed, (Focal Person) Degelopnicnt

Schenies in respect of District Malir. Karachi




\fﬁn*,%/*ﬁ%a@%ﬁm/é cﬁéc/? Lo dien
’ ' S Cov X e

e Ak O o i Sl
ALT Mo pc Ma.l... [Derv. B /QV9 obt H-3_1¢
L A ik

@ E\/C’_djan /t/?uJC}CGNJ EVM?@A WOIMJ

@ "M ecole ey . /\g\!«-’cvdz\-.‘ (N

: @ ﬂf‘k /\@as-—"ofeu @ /\/{Ad@!’d /\g'h;lo/tv‘ I M

. @ maﬂq,ﬁ 65«(\)\&0'- @ L2 (M I‘\ y
@ Pocml Consovals ('o_./.
@ A//dc /‘Me "fruo Con .

@ ?ﬁj GLI"ILU& {H

. r\laa.w\éa'v Gutgs O
j%u Tl

) ' Bedeon  ABuLoAls ,1"/‘,‘

\ “'ﬂ :f‘,:\’f'e.'{vw
b e ? . - a g.-:tﬂ.f- ~,
@ qu’l*{ﬁn,} &"“V’\M\ " gg (J’ @ f'pE _DML Cor-c:nec] J
g % o
@ _bAO Aﬁ/ -S(VIC/(‘\ @ EXéC-(,{“I ) C?%ee,v‘

w

@ \/k’fu J-aj ..b-«laecjo__‘
LOC'AJ C;m'r_nth-»»x;f .




MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCURMENT COMMITTEE FOR OPENING OF THE

FINANCIAL BID HELD ON 10" APRIL 2015 IN THE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION NO;Ill KARACHI.

1. The meeting of procurement committee for opening of financial evaluation proposal  for
the following works was held on 28.3.2016 at 3:00-PM in the office of the |Executive
Engineer Education Works Division No:Ill Karachi.

S.NOS NAME OF WORK ESTINIATED
7 - cosT
1. Constt:of Football Ground at Young Norrani Footabll Club | Rs:-11)247
Saffar Khoso Khathore Malir Million
2 Constt fof Cricket ground at Khalgi Goth deh Tor Malir Rs:-11.024-
- 7 7 7 - Million
3. Constt of Football Ground at Ahmed Dawood Football Club | Rs:-
Darsano Channo - | 12.075Million
4, Re-Construcation/repair and Renovation of GBPS Ali Nawaz | Rs:-2.5p2
Jokhio Goth Darsano Channa Millions
5 Repair/Renovation of Community center at Haji gull Hussan | Rs:-1.283
Jokhio Goth Deh Amilano Khathore Gadap . Million}s B
6. Renovation / Constuction of C/Wall at GBSS Behro Village | Rs:-1.606
) Malir | Millions
1. Commety Memebers
1 Additional Deputy Commissioner Chairman -
2 Executive Engineer Education Works Member
_ Division Il Karachi - ]
| 3. Executive Engineer  Public Health Member
Engineering Karachi -
BIDDING PROCEDURE Singlé Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure

2. The Tender Notice was published in dallies newspapers viz The News (English) Begas|(Sindhi)
Qainat (Urdu) Sindh Express (Sindhi) (Photo Copies attached) the NIT also was hgsted on
SPPRA website.

3. Seven tender documents were sold-out for S.No 2 and Eight tender documents wefre sold-
out for S.No:1 and Five Tenders Dacoumnets were sold On Sr No: 3,FourﬂTender

Dacoumnets sold on Sr: no: 4,Three tenders dacoumnets were sold on Sr: No: 5 and also
three Nos Dacouments are sold on Sr .No 6 up to the last date of submission of the tender
documents, the seal of the tender Box was opened on 28.3.2016at 3:00-PM in the presence
of members of Procurement Committee and Participants.

4. FEach envelope containing the proposal was shown to the participants and the|of the
organization/firm which submitted the bid was loudly announced, The bids retained by the
Procurement Committee for technical & financial Evaluation of bids

5. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks from the Chairman of Committee.

(HASSAN ASKARI)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER/MEMBER

EDBEATION WORK DIVISION NO; I
KARACHI




SPPRA Web Site: Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.269
Newspaper Date: 10/03/2016 )
6. Total Bid documents Sold; ( 8 Nos)
7. Total Bids Received: (3 Nos)
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 28/03/2016 (Provide details in separate |
. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 3 Nos:
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 5 Nos: (Not Drop in Box)
I'1. Financial Bid Opening date: 28/03/2016.
12. Bid Evaluation Report:

O

< Bid Evaluation Report
I. Name of Procuring Agency: Deputy Commissioner District Malir Karachi.
2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO:ADC/MALIR/K/DE_V. BR./878/2016 KARACHI
DATED THE:- 04/03/2016.
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Serial No:1, Construction of Cricket Ground at
Khilji Goth Deh Tore Gadap Town.
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage of Envelope Procedure.
3. Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site

) & Jeejal

form)

: Comparis
4 i Reasons for
8. | Nume of Firim or Cost o_g'eredob_y the {fankmg on with ons [ )
: Bidder % in terms : acceptance/ Remarks
No. Bidder Estimated S
of cost rejection
cost -
0 1 2 3 -+ 5 6
Civil Work Part-A 6.40%
M/S: Fin Above Part-B 9.95% Above 1™ - Qualifies as per ) e
] Enterprises. Part-C 20.16% Below Lowest 1 Criteria Resorimedes
(10.873) M
Civil Work Part-A 10%
5 | M/S: Jiya Above Part-B 10% Above 2™ 1024 M | ot Qualified | O
“ | Enterprises. Part-C 20% Above Lowest ‘ Responsive
(11.626) M .
Civil Work Part-A 11% ) |
~ | M/S: Burak Above Part-B 11% Above 3 11.024 M v o0 Non
. Enterprises. Part-C 21% Above Lowest W Gl Responsive
(11.690) M )
Flill L = I
(Ghulam Hyder Chandio) (Syed I;Iiassaél J;inskari) (Sikan . éudar Afli Memon)
(L] L ve n, eer ti B 1
Additonal Deputy Commissionst  pacation Works SvimoncITl  pubie tiosn Eegincring

(Chairman) District Malir Karachi ber/Secretary) Karachi (Member)

hi




Name of Work:-

Construcation of
ESTIMATED COST 12.076 Millions
Tender invited letter No. NIT No:-

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

ADC/MALIR/DEV/BR/R78/2016

Cricket Ground at Khalilgi Goth Deh Tor Distt Malir

Date of Tssue: 28/3/2016

Upto 2.00-PM

£
0
0

Date of opening: - 28/3/2016

Upto 3:00 PM

As per Sanctioned Estimate

Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors.

Description of Items.

Amount

M/S: Fin Enterprises.

M/S: Jiya Enterprises

M/S: Burak Enterprises.

| Cost of Civil Work. Part-A’

Rs:- 3317707/=

Cost of Civil Work. Part”A™

Rs:- 3317707/=

Cost of Civil Work. Part”A” Rs - 3317707/= Cost of Civil Work. Part “A” Rs:- 3317707/=
Al Par R Add 6.40% Above Rs: 212333/- 10% above Rs:- 331770/= 11% Above Rs:-  364947/-
Total:-Part-A | Rs:- 3317707/= Total —Part-A | Rs:- 3530040/- Total: | Rs:- 3649477/= Total: | Rs:- 3682654/=
Cost Of Steel Work Part”"B” Rs.- 777155 /= Cost of Civil Work Part “B” Rs:- 777155/= Cost of Civil Work Part”B” Rs:- 777155/= Cost of Civil work Part”B” Rs.-  777155/=
Add:10% Above Rs- 77715/= Add:- 9.95 % Above Rs:- 77326/= Add:- 10% Above Rs:- 77715/= Add:-11% Above on S.1. Rs:-  85487/=
Total Part-B | Rs:- 854870 /= Total-Part-B | Rs: 854481/= Total | Rs:- 854870/= Total | Rs:- 862642/
Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 1470682/= Cost of Civil Work Pant-C Rs:- 1470682/= Cost of Cicil Work Part-C Rs:- 1470682/= Cost of Civil Work Pant-C Rs:- 1470682/=
Ded: 20% Below Rs:- 294136/= Ded:- 20.16% Below’ Rs:- 296489/= Ded:- 20% Above Rs:- 294136 /= Add:-21% Below on S 1. Rs:- 308843/=
Total Part-C | Rs:- 1176546/= Total-Part-C | Rs:- 1174193/= Total | Rs:- 1764818/ Total | Rs:- 1779325/=
Cost of Non-Schedule ltems (Civil | Rs:- 4572792/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs: 4572792/= Cost of Non-Schedule ltems Rs:- 4572792/= Cost of Non-Schedule ltems Rs:- 4572792/=
Work). (Civil Work) (Civil Work) (Civil Work
W/S: & SIF: Rs:- 1 22122/= W.S & S/F Rs:- 122122/= Cost of W /S & S/F Rs:-  122122/= Cost of W/S & S/F Rs:- 122122/=
Add -5% Above Rsi-  6106/= Add:- 4.90% Above Rs:-  5983/= Add:10% Above Rsi-  12212/= Add:11% Above on S1, Rs:- 14044 /=
Total Rs:- Rs:- 128228/= Total | Rs:- 128105/= Total - 134334/= Total | Rs:- 136166/~
N S ltem Rs:-  63666/= N s Items Rs:- 63 666/= N S Item Rs: 63 666/= N S Items Rs:- 63 666/=
Electric Work Rs:-  50525/= Electric Work Rs:- 50525/= Electric Work Rs:-  41925/= Electric work Rs-  41925/=
N S ltems Rs:- 37275/= N S Items Rs:- 37275/= Add 10% above - 4192/= Add 11% above - 4612/=
Boring Work Rs:- 404448/= Boring Work Rs:- 404448/= N S ltem Rs:-  37275/= Non Schedule ltems - 37275/=
Add % Above i — Add % Above R — Boring Work Rs:-  404448/= Boring Work Rs:- 404448/=
N S ltems Rs:- - 58000/= N S lItems Rs:-  58000/= Add 10% Above Rs:-  40444/= Add 11% above Rs:- 44489/=
Carriage Rs:  360491/- L — N S Items Rs:-  58000/= NS Items Rs:-  60004/-
Contingency 1 % | — Rst» weoeey= | T o --- e
TOTAL | Rs:- 11024548 /- TOTAL 10873525/= Total Rs: 11626241/= TOTAL | Rs:- 1690194/-
Rs:- 11024 M 10.873 M 11.626 Million -

11.690 Million

The Rate Quoted by M/S: Fin Enterprises Governme
@20.16 % below, W/S & S/W @ 4.90%

recommended for favour of necessary approval.

(Ghulam Hyder Chandio)

Additional Deputy Commissioner
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi

nt Contractor, Cost of Civil Work Schedule Items P
G.I Pipe @ --——- % Abov

e on the Schedule Rate, which comes to R

(Syed Hassan Askari)
Executive Engineer
ucation Works Division-ITI
ber/Secretary) Karachi

Ly w5
X

art-A @6.40%Above, Part-B @ 9.95% Above Part-C
s:-_10.873-Million- found lowest, hence

2

(Sikandar Ali Memon)
Executive Engineer

Public Health Engineering

(Member) Karachi




BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT NO:-

Method and Procedure of Procurement:-

ADC/Malir/K/Dev/Br/878 Karachi Dated 4/3/2016

Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single

Sftage One

Envelope
Description of Work:- Construction of Cricket Ground at Khilji Goth|deh Tore
Gadap Malir
Name of Bidder:- M/S:- Fim Enterprisses
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:-
| S.NOS | ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION | BIDDERS NAME | BIDDERS NAME BIDDERS|NAME
CRITERIA M/SFim Enterprises Jiya Enterprisses M/S: Bukhari
S S B Enterpirsses
1 Registration with PEC (if Yes Yes Ye
applicable) o he I
| 2 N.T.N - Yes N Yes Yes
3. Sales Tax Registration B ~ Yes b Yés Yes
4 Professional Tax | Yes  Yes ~ Yes
| QUALIFICATIONCRITERIA | | I e
ai Minimum three Years Experience Yes Yes Yes
- of relevant field D
6. Turn-Over of at least last three Yes Yes Yes
| _7__yr_aars B T | = - -
7. | Required Bid Security | Yes | Yes Yes
8. Bid is Signed with name | Yes | ~ Yes ~ Yes|
9 Any Other factor deemed to be
relevant by the procuring agency
—— subject to provision of Rules 44. || IR -
| 10. | Qualified / Dis-Qualified |  Qualified ~ Qualified Qualified

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement.

RKSDIVISI

Ui -1




ey Bid Evaluation Report
-
I. Name of Procuring Agency: Deputy Commissioner District Malir Karachi.
2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO:ADC/MALIR/K/DEV. BR./878/2016 KARACHI
DATED THE:- 04/03/2016.
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Serial No:2, Construction of Football Grpund at
Young Noorani Football Club at Saffar Khoso
Kathore.
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage of Envelope Procedure,
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site
SPPRA Web Site: Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.2690) & Jeejal
Newspaper Date:10/03/2016 )
6. Total Bid documents Sold; ( 7 Nos)
7. Total Bids Received: (3 Nos)
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 28/03/2016 (Provide details in separate jform)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 3 Nos:
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 4 Nos: (Not Drop in Box)
I'1. Financial Bid Opening date: 28/03/2016.
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
. Cost offered by the | Ranking Campe arson | Reasons Sor |
S. | Name of Firm or A . with »
: Bidder% in terms . acceptance/ Remarks |
No. Bidder Estimated o
of cost rejection I
cost ) .
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Civil Work Part-A
g 6.09% Above Part-B i
| g‘:ﬁai}rzkhan 9.96% Above Part-C | 1% Lowest 11.247 M| Qua(ljlf"if:r?; PEC | Recommended ‘
’ 20.16% Below
(11.080) M |
Civil Work Part-A '
. M/S: Bhapbhore 10% Above Part-B N 11.247 M| N Non |
2 | Construction 10% Above Part-C 2" Lowest Not Qualified Responsive
Company 10% Above ' '
(Rs:12.726) M R
Civil Work Part-A
11% Above Part-B |
3 E:tse .ri:-;li.sf’gzlier 11% Above Part-C 3" Lowest 11.247 M| Not Qualified Ezst;;)ons‘i\e ‘
’ 11% Above "
| (Rs:14.212) M N
| E{_XL*\ M —
' (Ghulam Hyder Chandio) CEywe Exumuun Auloaiy (Sikaipdar Ali Memon)
Additional Deputy Commissioner syl oo st U DGV il
e emiseion  Bdngiion Workes Divliion It pubiic Fiealth Ebgineering




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work:-  Construcation of football Ground at Young Norrani Football Club Saffar Khoso Khathor Malir Karachi

ESTIMATED COST 11.247 Millions

Tender invited letter No. NIT No:- ADC/MALIR/DEV/BR/R78 Bated=—432615
Dawof Tssue: 287372016 Upto 2.00-PM Date of opening: - 28/3/2016 Upto 3:00 PM
As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors.
Description of Items. Amount M/S: Bukhari Builders M/S: Bahanbhor Constt Co: M/S: M Azhar Enterprise
Cost of Civil Work_ Part-A° | Rs:-3132093/= Cost of Civil Work. Part"A™ Rs:- 3132093/= Cost of Civil Work. Part™A™ Rs:- 3132093/= Cost of Civil Work. Part “A™ Rs:- 3132093/=
At Par A F— Add 6.09% Above Rs:  190744/- 10% above Rs:- 313209/= 11.% Above Rs:- 344530-
Total:-Part-A | Rs:- 3132093/= Total —Part-A | Rs:- 3322837/ Total: | Rs:- 3445302/= Total: - 3476623/=
Cost Of Steel Work Part"B™ Rs:- 742259 /= Cost of Civil Work Part “B~ Rs:- 742259/= Cost of Civil Work Part"B™ Rs:- 742259/= Cost of Civil work Part"B” Rs:- 742259/=
Add.10% Above Rs:- 74226/= Add:- 9.96 % Above Rs:- 73929 /= Add:- 10% Above Rs:-  74225/= Add:-11% Above on S . Rs:-  81649/=
Total Part-B | Rs:- 816485 /= Total-Part-B | Rs: 816188/= Total | Rs:- 816484/= Total | Rs:- 823908/=
Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 1172906/= Cost of Civil Work Parti-C Rs:- 1172906/= Cost of Cicil Work Pant-C Rs:- 1172906/= Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 1172906/=
Ded: 20% Below Rs:-  234581/= Ded:- 20.16% Below’ Rs:- 236457/= Ded:- 10% Above Rs:- 117290/= Add:-11% Above on S.I. Rs:- 129019/=
Total Part-C | Rs:- 938325/= Total-Part-C | Rs:- 936449/= Total | Rs:- 1290196/= Total | Rs: 1301925/=
Cost of Non-Schedule ltems (Civil | Rs:- 5397312/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs: 5397312/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs:- 6484360/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs:- 7988000/=
Work). (Civil Work) (Civil Work). (Civil Work
WIS: & SIF: Rs:-  122122/= W.S. & SIF Rs:- 122122/= Cost of W /S & S/F Rs:- 122122/= Cost of W/S & S/F Rs:- 122122/=
Add:-5% Above Rs-  6106/= Add:- 4.89% Above Rs:- 5972 /= Add: 10% Above Rsi-  12212/= Add:11.% Above on S | Rs- 13433 /=
Total Rs:- Rs:-  128228/= Total | Rs:- 128094/= Total | Rs:- 134334 /= Total | Rs:- 135555/=
N S Item Rs-  63666/= N s Items Rs:- 63 666/= N S ltem Rs: 63666/ N S ltiems Rs:- 63 666/=
Electric Work Rs-  50525/= Electric Work Rs:-  50525/= Electric Work Rs:-  50525/= Electric work Rs:-  50525/=
N S ltems Rs:-  37275/= NS ltems Rs:- 37375/= Add 10% above Rs:-  5052/= Add 11% abaove Rs:-  5557/=
Boring Work Rs:- 269632/= Boring Work Rs:- 269632/= N S Item Rs:-  90326/= Non Schedule ltems Rs:-  37275/=
Add % Above [T ——— Add % Above R — Boring Work Rs:-  269632/= Boring Work Rs:- 269632/=
N S Items Rs:- - 58000/= NS ltems Rs:-  58000/= Add 10% Above Rs:-  26963/= Add 0% above L — /=
Carriage Rs:  308790/- Rs:- N S ltems Rs:-  50000/= NS Items Rs:-  60000/-
Contingency .50 % Rs:- 25236/- e ——eisiaen e
TOTAL | Rs:- 11247152/- TOTAL 11080078/= Total Rs: 12726840/= TOTAL | Rs:- 14212666/=
Rs:- 11.247 11.080 12.726 Million - 14.212 Million
Millions Millions
— S |
. I I
I ] [!L/L/L

o

Part-C @20.16 % below, W/S & S/W @ 4.89% Electric Work @
lowest. hence recommended for favour of necessary approval.

I'he Rate Quoted by M/S: Bukhari Builders Government Contractor, Cost of

; Civil Work Schedule Items Part-A @6.09%Above, Part-B @9.96 % Above

oring Work on the Schedule Rate. which comes to Rs:- 11.080-Million- found

— hT_.f\\\\\\(
tRoad X
\
(Ghulam Hyder Chandio) AWWM&“”@MM Askari) (Sikandar Ali Memon)
Additional Deputy Commissioner Education Works i aion 111 o odve Engluser
(Chairman) District Malir Karachj ber/Secretary) Kacachi ?cwvmwmhwww e senng



N .

BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT NO:-

Method and Procedure of Procurement:-
Description of Work:-

Name of Bidder:-

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:-

S.NOS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA
1. Registréil_orT_\_n_rlth PEC (_if )
applicable) N
| 2. [NTI.N
3. Sales Tax Registratlpn -
4 Professional Tax |
QUALIFICATION CRITERIA ]
5. Minimum three Years Experience
| of relevant field
6. Turn-Over of at least last three
| | years L
- Requtred Bid Securlt\[ -
8 Bld is Signed with name
9. Any Other factor deemed to be
relevant by the procuring agency
| subject to provision of Rules 44.
10. Qualified /paigueillfled e

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement.

ADC/Malir/K/Dev/Br/878 Karachi Dated 4/3/2016

Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single $tage One

Envelope

Construction of Football Ground
Football Club Saffar Khoso .
M/S:- Bukhari Builders

M/S Bukhari

Enterprisses.

Yes

~ Qualified

 BIDDERS NAME |

BIDDERS NAME BIDDERS NAME
Wagqar Enterprisses | M/S:Azain Builders
 Yes Yeb
~ Yes Ye
Yes Ye
Yes. Yes
- 7Yeisi- Yes
Yes_ ] Yé_é
Yes :' Yes|
Yes )l Yes)
Qualified Qualifid

at Young Noonari

ECUTIVE ENGIY EER
qowsm"\sw

KARACH

N -1l




/1y
o)

o Bid Evaluation Report
-
I. Name of Procuring Agency: Deputy Commissioner District Malir Karachi.
2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO:ADC/MALIR/K/DEV. BR./878/2016 KARACHI
s DATED THE:- 04/03/2016.
- 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Serial No:3, Construction of Football Ground at
Ahmed Dawood Football Club Darsano Channo
4, Method of Procurement: Single Stage of Envelope Procedure.
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site: Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.269(| & Jeejal
Newspaper Date:10/03/2016 )
6. Total Bid documents Sold; (5 Nos)
7. Total Bids Received: (3 Nos)
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 28/03/2016 (Provide details in sepirate forni)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 3 Nos:
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 2 Nos: (Not Drop in Box)
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 28/03/2016.
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
; Cost offered by | Ranking Aeovmp arsoit | Reasons Sor
S. | Name of Firm or i . with -
: the Bidder% in terms : acceptance/ Remarks
No. Bidder Estimated it
of cost rejection
cost
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Civil Work Part-A
4.80% Above Part-
M/S: Burak B 9.95% Above e " Qualifies as per _ o
] Enterprises. Part-C 20.16% Lowest Ll Criteria Recommended
Below
(Rs:11927000) o
Civil Work Part-A
_ 10% Above Part-B nd 5
2 E’”i‘rv:/iiga’ Gull 1 10% Above Part-C LOZW s 12075000 | ot Qualified E;’;‘ srisive
e 10% Above P
(Rs:12968000) -
Civil Work Part-A
: 1 1% Above Part-B od .
: y N
3 E/I/-S]aA-zam 1% Above Part-C L03west feviatey Not Qualified R::punsi\ )
urders. 11% Above SPOIE
(Rs:13838000) -
u,/& N on sty
N\
(Ghulam Hyder Chandio) (Syed Hassan Askari) (Sikahdar Ali Memon)
e . 4 xecutive Engineer ti Engi
Additional Deputy COmmIsSonst  gsawagsion Wores Botmon I pubi e B g
(Chalrman) District Malir Karachi (MeﬁW”ecretat‘y) Karachi (Member) Karachi




i COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work:-  Construcation of football Ground at Ahmed Dawood football Darsano Channa Gadap
ESTIMATED COST 12.076 Millions

N ted:- 432016
: Date of Issue: 28/3/2016 Upto 2.00-PM Date of opening: - 28/3/2016 Upto 3:00 PM
As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors.
Description of Items. Amount M/S: Burak Enterprises M/S: Waqar Gul Enterprises M/S: Aazain Builders
Cost of Civil Work. Part-A’ Rs:- 20 93 804/= Cost of Civil Work, Par”A™ Rs:- 20 93 804/= Cost of Civil Work Part”A” Rs:- 20 93 804/= Cost of Civil Work. Part “A” Rs:- 20 93 804/=
At Par [ — Add 4 80% Above Rs: 100503/~ 10% above Rs:- 209380/= 11% Above Rs:-  230318/-
Total:-Part-A | Rs:- 20 93 804/= Total —Part-A | Rs:- 2194307/- Total: | Rs:- 2303184/= Total: | Rs:- 2324122/=
Cost Of Steel Work Part”"B” Rs:-593343 /= Cost of Civil Work Part “B” Rs:- 593 342/= Cost of Civil Work Part"B” Rs:- 593 342/= Cost of Civil work Part”"B” Rs- 593342/=
Add; 10% Above Rs:- 59 334/= Add:- 9.95 % Above Rs:- 59 038/= Add:- 10% Above Rs:- 59354/= Add:-11% Above on S.1 Rs- 65268/=
Total Part-B | Rs:- 652 677 /= Total-Part-B | Rs: 6 52 380/= Total | Rs:- 652 696/= Total ;- 658610/=
Cost of Civil Work Pant-C Rs:- 1527 429/= Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 1527 429/= Cost of Cicil Work Part-C Rs:-  1527430/= | Costof Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 1527430/=
Ded: 20% Below Rs:- 3 05 486/= Ded - 20.16% Below’ Rs:- 307929/= Ded:- 10% Above Rs:-  152743/= Add:-11% Below on S 1. Rs- 168017/=
Total Part-C | Rs:- 12 21 944/= Total-Part-C | Rs:- 1219499/= Total | Rs:- 1680173/= Total - 1695447/=
Cost of Non-Schedule Items (Civil | Rs:- 70 79 798/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs: 7079 708/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items - 7498832/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs:- 8319009/=
Work) (Civil Work) (Civil Work). (Civil Work
W/S: & S/F Rs:- 1 36 540/= WS & S/IF Rs:- | 36 540/= Cost of W /S & S/F Rs:- 136540/= Cost of W/S & S/F Rs:- 136540/=
Add:-5% Above Rs:- 6827/= Add - 4 90% Above Rs:- 6690/= Add:10% Above Rs - 13654/= Add:11% Above on S I Rs:- 15019 /=
Total Rs - Rs:- 143 367/= Total | Rs:- 143230/= Total | Rs:- 150194 /= Total | Rs:- 151559/=
N S ltem Rs:-  63666/= N s ltiems Rs:- 63 666/= N S lItem Rs: 63 666/= N S ltems Rs- 63 666/=
Electric Work Rs:- 41925/= Electric Work Rs:-  41925/= Electric Work Rs:- 41925/= Electric work Rs.- 41925/=
N S liems Rs:- 70 545/= NS ltems Rs:- 70545/= Add 10% above Rs:-  4192/= Add 11% above Rs:-  4612/=
Boring Work Rs:- 404448/= Borimg Work Rs:- 404448/= NS ltem Rs:-  70545/= Non Schedule ltems Rs:- 70545/=
Add % Above Rs:- e ‘Add %% Above R§i-  weeeeeee Boring Work Rs:-  404448/= Boring Work Rs- 404448/=
N S ltems Rs:- - 58000/= N S ltems Rs:-  58000/= Add 11% Above Rs-  40444/= Add 11% above Rs:- 44489/=
Carriage Rs: 2 03 553/- I — N S ltems Rs:-  58000/= N S Items Rs:-  60000/-
Contingency 1 % Rs:-  42146/- e e R
TOTAL | Rs:- 12075872/- TOTAL 11927708/= Total Rs: 12968299/= TOTAL | Rs:- 13838432/-
Rs:- 12075 M 11.927 M 12.968 Million - 13.838 Million
|

The Rate Quoted by M/S: Burak Enterprisses Government Contractor, Cost of Civil Work Schedule Items Part-A @4.80%Above, Part-B @ 9.95% Above

Part-C @20.16 % below, W/S & S/W @ 4.90% G.1 Pipe @

recommended for favour of necessary approval.

........ % Above on the Schedule Rate, which comes to Rs:- 11.927-Million- found lowest, hence

\L_IJ
SNy
(Ghulam Hyder Chandio) Aumw% mm.wmwmmp Askari) (Sikandar Ali Memon)
Additional Deputy Commissioner Education Works I3 ivision III g . o
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi [embes/Secretary) Iarachi Public:traahts Baglossriog

(Member) Karachi



BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT NO:-

Method and Procedure of Procurement:-

Descript

ion of Work:-

Name of Bidder:-

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:-

Fs.uos | ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA
i S S
1 Registration with PEC (if
applicable)
2. | NTN B
3. Sales Tax Registration
4. ProfessionaltTax .
| QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
5. Minimum three Years Experience
of relevant field
6. Turn-Over of at least last three
| ['¥ears N
| 7. | Required Bid Security B
8. | BidisSigned withname |
9, Any Other factor deemed to be
relevant by the procuring agency
| | subject to provision of Rules 44.
10. Qualified / Dis-Qualified

ADC/Malir/K/Dev/Br/878 Karachi Dated 4/3/2016

Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single Stage One

Envelope

Construction of Football Ground at Ahmed Dawood
Football Club Darsano Channo.
M/S:- Burak Enterprisses
BIDDERS NAME BIDDERS NAME |  BIDDERS NAME
M/S:-Burak Wagqar Gull M/S:Azain Builders
Enterprisses Enterprisses if.
Yes Yes Yes
?esﬁ B _\-!e; Yes o
Yes Yes | Yes|
Yes Yes Yes|
Yes &es .Y;z.s B
Yés Yes ] _ Yes
ﬁi ~ Yes i | ____Y_e;_:_ )
Yes B Yes o Yes
B ;_C_).y_a@i Qualified | qualified

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement.

o

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDBCATIONWORKS DIVISION-]
KARACHI




()

[¥S )

. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Bid Evaluation Report

. Name of Procuring Agency: Deputy Commissioner District Malir Karachi.
. Tender Reference No:

NIT NO:ADC/MALIR/K/DEV. BR./878/2016 KARACH

DATED THE:- 04/03/2016.
Serial No:4, Re-Construction / Repair and
Renovation of GBPS Ali Nawaz Jokhio Got

Darsano Channo

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage of Envelope Procedure.
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site
SPPRA Web Site: Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.2690 & Jeejal
Newspaper Date: 10/03/2016 )
6. Total Bid documents Sold; (4 Nos)
7. Total Bids Received: (3 Nos)
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 28/03/2016 (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 3 Nos:
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 1 Nos: (Not Drop in Box)
I 1. Financial Bid Opening date: 28/03/2016.
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
: Gt g5 :ered Ranking Comp arson | Reasons Sfor
S. | Name of Firm or | by the Bidder i Tenms with acceptance/ Remarks
No. Bidder % Estimated i '
of cost rejection
cost L
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Civil Work
Part-A 4.75%
M/S: Evergon Above Part-B _ Qualifies ;
I | Builders & 9.96% Above | 1% Lowest | 2.592M ““('. €S ASPEL 1 pechmmended
Developers. Part-C 20.16% S
Below
(Rs.2.545) M 1
Civil Work
Part-A 10%
M/S:Uzma g ! 5 : i
. Assgolgtes 10% Above | 2" Lowest 2592 M Not Qualified Nor| Responsive
h Part-C 10%
Above
(Rs.2.693) M |
Civil Work
Part-A 11%
Above Part-B
3 g‘: ﬁagzdees 11% Above | 3“Lowest | 2.592M | Not Qualified | Noif Responsive
' Part-C 11%
Above
(Rs:2.719) M
N % "
Reonsy
(.G.hulam Hyder Chandio) (%i:ﬂﬁ?:g Aﬂk:::) (Si dar Ali Memon)
Addl_tlonal Deputy Com{‘n'issmnel: Education Works Division-III mb]%i’;enegﬂg Eiggjl::.:‘:-in 2
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi Vember) Karackhi

({e\(mber/ Secretary) Karachi




Name of Work:-

L=l o as ro o =

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

ESTIMATED COST 26,10,852/- Millions

Re construcation/Repair and Renovation of GBPS Ali Nawaz Jokhio Goth Darsano channa

Tender invited letter No. NIT No:-

Date of Issue: 28/3/2016

ADC/MALIR/DEV/BR/878
Upto 2.00-PM

Dated:-

4.3.2016

Date of opening: - 28/3/2016

Upto 3:00 PM

As per Sanctioned Estimate

Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors.

Description of Items. Amount M/S: Evergone Builders & Developer M/S: Uzama Associates M/S: Hadees Builders
Cost of Civil Work. Part-A” Rs:- 1198006/= Cost of Civil Work. Part”A” Rs:- 1198006/= Cost of Civil Work. Part”A™ Rs:- 1198006/= Cost of Civil Work. Part “A” Rs:- 1198006/=
At Par R§;-memmn Add 4.75% Above Rs 56905 /- 10.% above Rs:- 119800/= 11% Above Rs:- 131780/-
Total:-Part-A | Rs:- 1198006/= Total —Part-A | Rs:- 1254911/- Total: | Rs:- 1317806/= Total: | Rs:- 1329786/=
Cost Of Steel Work Part”"B” Rs:- 348885/= Cost of Civil Work Pant “B” Rs:- 348885/= Cost of Civil Work Pan"B” Rs:- 348885/= Cost of Civil work Part”B” Rs:- 348885/=
Add:10% Above Rs:- 34889/= Add:- 9.96 % Above Rs:- 34748 /= Add:- 10% Above Rs:- 34888/= Add:-11% Above on S 1, Rs:-  45355/=
Total Part-B | Rs:- 383774 /= Total-Part-B | Rs: 383633/= Total | Rs:- 383773/= Total | Rs:- 394240/=
Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 235641/= Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 235641/= Cost of Cicil Work Pant-C Rs:- 235641/= Cost of Civil Work Pant-C Rs- 235641/=
Ded: 20% Below Rs:- 47128/= Ded:- 20.16% Below' Rs:- 47128/= Ded:- 10% Above Rs:-  23564/= Add:-11% Belowon S 1 Rs:- 25920/=
Total Part-C | Rs:- 188512/= Total-Part-C - 188512/= Total - 259205/= Total | Rs: 261561/=
Cost of Non-Schedule ltems (Civil | Rs:- 513902/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs: 513902/= Cost of Non-Schedule ltems - 513902/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs:- 513902/=
Work). (Civil Work) (Civil Work) (Civil Work
WIS & SIF. Rs- 75441/= WS &S/F Rs:- 75441/= Cost of W /S & S/F Rs-  75441/= Cost of W/S & SIF Rs- 754d1/=
Add:------% Above L — f= Add:- ------% Above RS- eeeeeen /= Add: 10% Above Rs:-  7544/= Add:11% Above on S 1. Rs.- 8298/=
Total Rs - Rs:- 75441/= Total | Rs:- 73441/= Total | Rs:- 82985 /= Total ;- 83739/=
N S ltem Rs:- 18282/= N s ltems Rs:- 18282/= NS ltem Rs: 18282/= N S ltems Rs:- 18282/=
Electric Work Rs:-  68242/= Electric Work Rs:- 68242/= Electric Work Rs:-  68242/= Electric work Rs:- 68242/=
N S ltems Rs:- 42630~ NS ltems Rs:- 42630/= Add 10% above Rs:- 6824/= Add 11% above - 7506/=
Boring Work I —— 1= Boring Work R — N S ltem Rs:-  42630/= Non Schedule ltems Rs:-  42630/=
Add % Above L — Add % Above A — /== Boring Work e — /= Boring Work L /=
N S ltems L —— N S ltems L Add ----% Above Rsi-  weeees (= Add 0% above | — /=
Carriage Rs: 85 563/- L e — NS Items LT — N S ltems H —— /=
Contingency .50 % Rs:-  17825/- = - /= e S o —
TOTAL | Rs:- 2592177/ TOTAL 2545553/= Total Rs:  2693649/= B TOTAL | Rs:-2719888/=
Rs:- 2.592 M 2545 M 2.693 Million - 2.719 Million

The Rate Quoted by M/S: Evergone Builders & Developers Government Contractor, Cost of Civil Work Schedule ltems Part-A @4.75%Above, Part-B

@9.96 % Above Part-C @20.16 % below, W/S & S/W @ At Par% Electric Work @ At Par on the Schedule Rate. which comes 10 Rs:- 2.545-Million-
found lowest. hence recommended for favour of necessary approval.

\

(Ghulam Hyder
Additional Deputy Commissioner
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi

dio)

Y

(Syed Hassan Askari)
Executive Engineer
ucation Works Division-III
ber/Secretary) Karachi

T oM AM—
-

dar Ali Memon)

(Si

Executive Engineer
Public Health Engineering
(Member) Karachi




BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT NO:-

Method and Procedure of Procurement:-

Description of Work:-

Name of Bidder:-

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:-

ADC/Malir/K/Dev/Br/878 Karachi Dated 4/3/20

Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single Sta

Envelope

16

ge One

Renovation/repair of GBPS Ali Nawaz jokhio darsano

Channa

M/S:- Evergone Builders & developers

S.NOS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION BIDDERS NAME BIDDERS NAME BIDDERS NAME
CRITERIA M/S:-Evergone Hadees Builders M/S:Uzima
B Builders & Devlp SR Builders

L. Registration with PEC (if Yes Yes Yes
applicable) o

2 N.T.N B Yes Yes Yes

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes

4. Professional Tax B Yes Yes ~ Yes
QUALIFICATION CRITERIA -

5, Minimum three Years Experience Yes Yes Yes
of relevant field - - - _

6. Turn-Over of at least last three Yes Yes Yes
years -

7 Required Bid Security Yes Yes Yes

8. Bid is Signed with name | Yes B Yes Yes

9. Any Other factor deemed to be
relevant by the procuring agency
subject to provision of Rules 44. o

10. Qualified / Dis-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualifigd

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

EDORATIONW RKSDIVISION -1
' KARACHI




ro

N

6
T
8

Y

Bid Evaluation Report

. Name of Procuring Agency: Deputy Commissioner District Malir Karachi.
. Tender Reference No:

HI

NIT NO:ADC/MALIR/K/DEV. BR./878/2016 KARAC

DATED THE:- 04/03/2016.

. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

. Method of Procurement:
. Tender Published:

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil

I'1. Financial Bid Opening date: 28/03/2016.
12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Serial No:5, Repair / Renovation of Commun
Center at Haji Gul Hassan Jokhio Goth Deh
Amilano Kathore Gadap.

Single Stage of Envelope Procedure.

SPPRA Web Site

SPPRA Web Site: Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 1D No.269()

Newspaper Date: 10/03/2016 )

. Total Bid documents Sold; (3 Nos)

Total Bids Received: (3 Nos)

. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)
No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 3 Nos:

28/03/2016

& Jeejal

(Provide details in separate form) |

S.

No.

Name of Firm or
Bidder

Cost offered
by the Bidder
%

Ranking
in terms
of cost

Comparison
with
Estimated
cost

Reasons for
acceptance/
rejection

Remarks

2

3

4

5

M/S: Evergon
Builders &
Developers.

Civil Work
Part-A 2.68%
Above Part-B
9.95% Above
Part-C 20.13%

Below

(1.264) M

1** Lowest

1.283 M

Qualifies as per

Criteria

(]

commended

rJ

M/S: Hadees
Builders.

Civil Work
Part-A 10%
Above Part-B
10% Above
Part-C 10%
Above
(Rs:1.439)M

2" Lowest

1.283 M

Not Qualified

Nop Responsive

(98]

M/S:Uzma
Associates.

Civil Work
Part-A 11%
Above Part-B
11% Above
Part-C 11%
Above
(Rs:1.452) M

3" Lowest

Not Qualified

Nop Responsive

(Ghulam Hyder
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi

dio)

(Syed Hassan Askari)
Executive Engineer

ber/Secretary) Karachi

n.a-\.l.tg/

dar Ali Memon)

(Si

Executive Engineer

(Member) Karachi

Additional Deputy Commissioner Educ?ﬁ on Works Division-IIl  public Health Engineering




Name of Work:-

ESTIMATED COST

AT T

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Amelino Kathore Gadap

Tender invited letter No. NIT No:-

1283 339/- Millions
ADC/MALIR/DEV/BR/S7S

Dated=4326

Repair and Renovation of Community Center at Haji Gul Hussain Jokhio Goth Deh

Date of Issue: 28/3/2016

Upto 2.00-PM

Date of opening: - 28/3/2016

Upto 3:00 PM

As per Sanctioned Estimate

Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors.

Description of Items. Amount M/S: Evergone Builders & Developer M/S: Hadees Builders M/S: Uzama Builders
Cost of Civil Work. Part-A’ Rs:- 476850/= Cost of Civil Work. Part”A™ Rs:- 476850/= Cost of Civil Work, Part”A™ Rs.- 476850/= Cost of Civil Work. Part “A” Rs - 476850/=
At Par L —— Add 268% Above Rs:  12779/- 10.% above Rs:- 47685/= 1 1% Above Rs:- 52453 /-
Total:-Part-A | Rs:- 476850/= Total —Part-A | Rs:- 489629/- Total: | Rs:- 524535/= Total: | Rs:- 529303/=
Cost Of Steel Work Part”B” Rs:- 37437/= Cost of Civil Work Part “B” Rs:- 37437/= Cost of Civil Work Part"B” Rs:- 37437/= Cost of Civil work Part”B” Rs:- 37437/=
Add:10% Above Rs:- 3743/= Add:- 9.95 % Above Rs:- 3724 /= Add:- 10% Above Rs:- 3743/= Add:-11% Above on S.1. Rs-  4118/=
Total Part-B | Rs:- 41180 /= Total-Part-B | Rs: 41161/= Total | Rs:- 41180/= Total | Rs:- 41555/=
Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 419598/= Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:- 419598/= Cost of Cicil Work Pan-C Rs:-  419598/= Cost of Civil Work Pant-C Rs:- 419598/=
Ded: 20% Below Rs:- 83919/= Ded:- 20.13% Below Rs:- 84465 /= Ded - 10% Above Rs:-  41960/= Add:-11% Above on S 1L Rs:- 46155/=
Total Part-C | Rs:- 335679/= Total-Part-C - 335133/= Total | Rs:- 461558/= Total | Rs: 465753/=
Cost of Non-Schedule Items (Civil | Rs:- 357040/= Cost of Non-Schedule ltems Rs: 357040/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs:- 357040/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs:- 357040/=
Work) (Cwvil Work) (Civil Work). (Civil Work
W/S: & SIF R§-  wooeeeeef= W.S. & SIF L Cost of W /S & S/F Rs:-  coeomeeef= Cost of W/S & SIF RS- =emeeeaes, /=
Add:------- % Above L /= Add: - ------% Above Rs:-  cooeeee /= Add: 10% Above L — = Add:13% Above on S 1. S —
Total Rs - | — Total | RSie coomeeeenf/= Total | Rsi- -———/= Total | Rs:- ——-/=
N S Item R§is  wemeeen/= N s ltems L — N S ltem T — N § Items Rs:-  --ee/=
Electric Work Rs:-  27045/= Electric Work Rs:- 27045/= Electric Work Rs:-  27045/= Electric work Rs:-  27045/=
N S ltems Rs-  14395/= NS Items - 14395/= Add 10% above Rs:- 2704/= Add 1% above Rs:- 2975/=
Boring Work R§i-  wommmeeee/= Boring Work i- /= N S ltem Rs:-  28398/= Non Schedule ltems Rs:-  29209/=
Add % Above [ Add % Above e Boring Work e —— /= Boring Work R
N § ltems Rs:- - /= N S Items Rsi-  —meeef/= Add ----% Above e Add 0% above e ———
Carriage Rs:  26449/- e — Carriage Rs:-  26449/= NS ltems Rs:- 26449/
Contingency .50 % Rs:-  4701/- e — e i T [ ——
TOTAL | Rs:- 1283339/- TOTAL 1264403/= Total | Rs: 1439756/= TOTAL | Rs:- 1452880 /=
- ) Rs:- 1283 M ) ) 1.264 M | 1,439 Million ) - 1.452 Million

The Rate Quoted by M/S: Evergone Builders & Developers Government Contractor, Cost of Civil Work Schedule Items Part-A @2.68%Above, Part-B
@9.95 % Above Part-C @20.13 % below, W/S & S/W @ At Par% Electric Work @ At Par on the Schedule Rate. which comes to Rs:- 1.276-Million-
found lowest, hence recommended for favour of necessary approval

(Ghulam Hyder Chandio)

Additional Deputy Commissioner
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi

N

(Syed Hassan Askari)
Executive Engineer

ucation Works Division-III

er/Secretary) Karachi

ﬂowyw,J\..

(Si , dar Ali Memon)
Executive Engineer

Public Health Engineering

(Member) Karachi




BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT NO:-

Method and Procedure of Procurement:-

ADC/Malir/K/Dev/Br/878 Karachi Dated 4/3/2016

Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single Stage One

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement.

Envelope
Description of Work:- Repair/Renovation of Commuinty Center at Haji Gul
Hussain Jokhio deh Ameliono Khathore Gadap
Name of Bidder:- M/S:- Evergone Builders & developers
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:-
S.NOS |  ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION |  BIDDERS NAME BIDDERS NAME 'BIDDERS|NAME |
CRITERIA M/S:-Evergone Hadees Builders M/S:Ugama

| | Builders & Devlp | Builders

1. Registration with PEC (if Yes Yes Yes
|| applicable) e ———— SRS S ‘
ug'ﬁkﬂui,i,,,,, B ~ Yes 7Ye§774777\’e5
| 3. | Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes |  Ygs
| 4. | Professional Tax B Yes - Yes g Ygs |

] QUALIFICATION CRITERIA - e -
B 5 Minimum three Years Experience Yes B Yes Ygs
| |ofrelevantfield | 0000000 0000000000 N I

6. Turn-Over of at least last three Yes Yes Ygs

years = B

7 Required Bid Security _7 :Yezsi ) Yes ; iéqj Yes |
| 8. | Bidis Signed with name Yes Yes ﬂ_ Yes

g. Any Other factor deemed to be

relevant by the procuring agency

| | subject to provision of Rules 44. ) -

10. | Qualified / Dis-Qualified ~ Qualified “Qualified | Qualified

EXECUTIVE ENG'Y™" 3
KSDIVISivi -1l
ARACHI




"‘. | Bid Evaluation Report

|. Name of Procuring Agency: Deputy Commissioner District Malir Karachi.

2. Tender Reference No: NIT NO:ADC/MALIR/K/DEV. BR./878/2016 KARACHI
DATED THE:- 04/03/2016.
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Serial No:6, Renovation / Construction of
" Compound Wall at GBSS Bheero Village District
. Malir Karachi
‘. ) 4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage of Envelope Procedure.
f 5. Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site
‘ SPPRA Web Site: Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.269() & Jeejal
Newspaper Date:10/03/2016 )
6. Total Bid documents Sold; (3 Nos)
7. Total Bids Received: (3 Nos)
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 28/03/2016 (Provide details in separate|form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 3 Nos:
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 28/03/2016.
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
< . Cost offered | Ranking Lomp arson | peasons Jor
. | Name of Firm or ; p with -
3 by the Bidder | in terms y acceptance/ Remarks
No. Bidder " Estimated i
% of cost rejection
cost -
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Civil Work
Part-A 5.10%
M/S: Evergon Above Part-B o
| | Builders & 9.97% Above | % Lowest | 1591000 | Qualifiesasper g, ommended
Developers. Part-C 20.18% Criterd, |
Below
(1.587) M .
Civil Work
Part-A 11%
Above Part-B
2 M/.S: Hianens 11% Above | 2" Lowest ISR Not Qualified Non Responsive
Builders.
Part-C 11%
Above
(Rs:1.674) M o
Civil Work
Part-A 11.50% |
Above Part-B
3 ;“:Ssog;‘;s‘ 11.50% Above | 3% Lowest | 1221900 | Not Qualified | Non Responsive
) Part-C 11.50%
Above
(Rs:1.681) M -
\ ll-—-\f—/A e A%u,’
ddSGhnu:la.m Hyder dio) (%i‘:dcu%?:? Ask:ex;i) (SE" ; Alé Memon)
Additional Deputy Commissioner ngloser HOPUIVE Sngneet
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi rt ooty Kool  THULc Hdnlts Boginesring




Name of Work:-

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

ESTIMATED COST 1606551/~ Millions

Renovation/Construcation of C/wall At GBSS Behro Village Malir

Tender invited letter No. NIT No:- ADC/MALIRTDEV/BR/878 Dated:-4.3.1016
Date of Issue: 28/3/2016 Upto 2.00-PM Date of opening: - 28/3/2016 Upto 3:00 PV
As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors.
Description of Items. Amount M/S: Evergone Builders & Developer M/S: Hadees Builders M/S: Uzma Builders
Cost of Civil Work. Part-A’ Rs:- 1387875/= Cost of Civil Work. Part”A” Rs:- 1387875/= Cost of Civil Work. Part”A” Rs:- 1387875/= Cost of Civil Work. Part "A” Rs:-1387875/=
At Par Rs --m---- Add 5.10% Above Rs 70781 /- 11.% above Rs:- 152666/= 11.50% Above Rs:- 159605/-
Total:-Part-A | Rs:- 1387875/= Total -Part-A | Rs:- 1458656/- Total: | Rs:- 1540541/= Total: | Rs:- 1547480/=
Cost Of Steel Work Part”B” Rs:- 100184/= Cost of Civil Work Part “B” Rs:- 100184/= Cost of Civil Work Part"B” Rs:- 100184/= Cost of Civil work Part”B” Rs:- 100184/=
Add:10% Above Rs- 10018/= Add:- 9.97 % Above Rs:- 9988 /= Add:- 11% Above Rs:-  11020/= Add:-11.50% Above on S.1. Rs:- 11521 =
Total Part-B | Rs:- 110202 /= Total-Part-B | Rs:  110172/= Total | Rs:- 111204/= Total | Rs:- 111705/=
Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs:-  11441/= Cost of Civil Work Parn-C Rs:- 11441/= Cost of Cicil Work Part-C Rs:- 11441/= Cost of Civil Work Part-C Rs- 11441/=
Ded: 20% Below Rs:- 2288/= Ded:- 20.18% Below' Rs:-  2309/= Ded - 11% Above Rs.- 1259/= Add -11.50% Below on S.1 Rs- 1314 /=
Total Part-C | Rs:-  13729/= Total-Part-C | Rs:- 9132/= Total | Rs:- 12700/= Total | Rs:  12755/=
Cost of Non-Schedule Items (Civil | Rs:-  9634/= Cost of Non-Schedule ltems Rs: 9634/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs:- 9634/= Cost of Non-Schedule Items Rs- 9634/=
Work). (Civil Work) (Civil Work) (Civil Work
WIS & SIF. [(T— WS & SIF [T — /= | Costol W/S & SFF Rie  meeesy /= | Costof W/S & S/F RS —ef=
Add % Above RS- coomeel= Add - % Above [T — Add: 10% Above RSi- =i = Add:13% Above on S 1. [Tappe— =
Total Rs:- L — Total | Rsi- ——eee/= Total | Rs:- -——r /= Total | Rsi- —eeu/=
N S ltem R§:-  wmmmeenf= N s ltems L — N S Item Rs —eeaeef= N S ltems Rs - --—--- =
Electric Work L — Electric Work L e —— = Electnic Work L /= Electric work e 1=
N S ltems L —— /= NS Items L — Add 053% above Rsi;- /= Add 10% above e o
Boring Work L — Boring Work S N S Item L — Non Schedule Items | e —
Add % Above Rsic —eemeemee Add % Above Rsis  eeer—em /- Boring Work [ — = Boring Work L
N S Items Rs:- - = N S ltems R Add ----% Above RE- === Add 0% above [
Carriage Rs:  77662/- L — Carriage e NS Items L ——
Contingency .50 % Rs:-  7449/- - /= Rs:- ——f= | ] eeeemeemmee—
TOTAL ;- 1606551/- TOTAL 1587594/= Total Rs: 1674079/= TOTAL | Rs:- 1681574 /=
Rs:- 1.606 M 1.587 M 1.674 Million - 1.681 Million

The Rate Quoted by M/S: Evergone Builders & Developers Government Contractor. Cost of Civil Work Schedule ltems Part-A @5.10%Above, Part-B

@9.97 % Above Part-C @20.18 % below, W/S & S/W @ -----—----% Electric Work @ ---—- on the Schedule Rate. which comes to Rs:- 1.587-Million-
found lowest, hence recommended for favour of necessary approval

(Ghulam Hyder Chandio)
Additional Deputy Commissioner
(Chairman) District Malir Karachi

b

(Syed Hassan Askari)
Executive Engineer
ducgtion Works Division-III
ber/Secretary) Karachi

_rn&ywAvN\

(Si

dar Ali Memon)

Executive Engineer

Public Health Engineering

(Member) Karachi




BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

~

k NIT NO:-

Method and Procedure of Procurement:-

Description of Work:-

Name of Bidder:-

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:-

S.NOS

ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION |
CRITERIA

Registration with  PEC 7(if
applicable)
N.T.N

SalesiTmegTstraLEn

Professional Tax -
QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Minimum three Years Experience
of relevant field

,w'.m‘.\l

10.

ﬁl_R_equired_Bid _S_ecurit_y_

Turn-Over of at least last three
years

| Bid is Signed with name

Any Other factor deemed to be
relevant by the procuring agency
subject to provision of Rules 44.

Qualified / Dis-Qualified

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement.

ADC/Malir/K/Dev/Br/878 Karachi Dated 4/3/2016

Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single Stage One

Envelope
Renovation / Construction of C/Wall at GBSY Behro
Village Malir
M/S:- Evergone Builders & developers
BIDDERS NAME |  BIDDERS NAME BIDDERS NAME
M/S:-Evergone Hadees Builders M/S:Uzama
~ Builders & Devlp - Builders
Yes Yes Yes
B 7Yesi 7_7 _,195— Yes
Yes | Yes Yes
~ Yes B Yes Yeq
. Yes ) R Yes B Ves
 Yes  Yes Yes
. Yes CYes | ey
Yes  Yes Yes
7 7Qua_lﬂed _E).ual_iﬁd ) Quaﬁ@ a

J-‘rv/

EXECUTIVE ENGIY®

: ORKSDIV
e RAcH

43"

Gium-iil




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27

